Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wing Choi HO	01/26/2008
Chi Kwan LEE	01/25/2008
Ron Shu Yuen HUI	01/25/2008
Shu Hung CHUNG	01/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CITY UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG	
Street Address:	Tat Chee Avenue	
City:	Kowloon	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11938042

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-452-5600

Email: wfr@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Wayne F. Reinke

Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2055.082

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wayne F. Reinke

Total Attachments: 3

source=2055082_ASG01#page1.tif source=2055082_ASG01#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020479 FRAME: 0896

500459036

source=2055082_ASG01#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020479 FRAME: 0897

2055.082

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Wing Choi HO, a citizen of China, residing at Flat A, 42/F, Block 1, Seaview Crescent, 8 Waterfront Road, Tung Chung, New Territories, Hong Kong;

Chi Kwan LEE, a citizen of Hong Kong, China, residing at Flat F, 35/F, Block 4, Kingston Terrace, 2 King San Path, Tuen Mun, New Territories, Hong Kong;

Ron Shu Yuen HUI, a citizen of Australia, residing at 2B, Block 29, Greenwood Terrace, 26-28 Sui Wo Road, Shatin, New Territories, Hong Kong; and

Shu Hung CHUNG, a citizen of Hong Kong, China, residing at Flat A, 19/F, Tower 1, Scenecliff, 33 Conduit Road, Hong Kong,

(collectively INVENTORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in **ELECTRONIC CONTROL METHOD FOR A PLANAR INDUCTIVE BATTERY CHARGING APPARATUS**, for which We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, U.S. Serial No. 11/938,042, filed on November 9, 2007; and

WHEREAS, CITY UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG, having offices at Tat Chee Avenue, Kowloon, Hong Kong, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. We the said INVENTORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said CITY UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, continuations and continuations-inpart thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said CITY UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, that we have not copied or used information that may be subject to a trade secret owned or under the control of a third party, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We and our heirs, representatives and successors, if any, will communicate to the said CITY UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG, its

Page 1 of 3

Witness

2055,082

successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said CITY UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	unto set my hand and seal this $\underline{\nu}\underline{\nu}$ day of
January 2008.	Mon
	Wing Chai HO
Sonto	
Witness	
Lotok Jin.	
Witness	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, i here	unto set my hand and seal this 25 day of
	ha Chi Kuran.
	Chi Kwau LEE
Mu	
Witness	
母是问	

2055.082

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereun	to set my hand and seal this 25 day of
	Rouch
- \$ 2 m	Ron Shu Yuen HUI
Witness	
- Am	
Witness	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereun 2008.	to set my hand and seal this 25 day of Messay Charl Shu Hung CHUNG
- 4 2 M	Shu Hung CHUNG
Witness	
Witness	